
No. 19-1427    
IN THE 

SSupreme Court of the United States 
________________ 

WILLIAM PRICE TEDARDS, JR., ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

DOUG DUCEY, GOVERNOR OF ARIZONA, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
________________ 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
________________ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, 
on this 27th day of July 2020, in accordance with the Parties’ agreement to accept 
electronic service, pursuant to the Order of this Court dated April 15, 2020, of the 
foregoing BBrief of Amici Curiae Professors Erwin Chemerinsky, Helen Hershkoff, 
Alexander Keyssar, Sanford Levinson, and Robert Brauneis iin Support of Petitioners 
by sending one copy via electronic mail to the addresses listed below. 

Counsel for Petitioners 

Thomas H. Geoghegan 
Counsel of Record 
Michael Persoon  
DESPRES, SCHWARTZ AND  
GEOGHEGAN LTD.  
77 West Washington St., Room 711 
Chicago, IL 60602  
Tel. (312) 372-2511  
tgeoghegan@dsgchicago.com  
mpersoon@dsgchicago.com 

Michael Kielsky  
UDALL SHUMWAY  
1138 North Alma School Rd., 
Suite 101  
Mesa, AZ 85201  
Tel. (480) 461-5300  
MK@UdallShumway.com  



Counsel for Governor Ducey 

Dominic E. Draye 
GREENBERG 
TRAURIG, LLP  
Counsel of Record 
2375 E. Camelback Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85016  
(602) 445-8000
drayed@gtlaw.com

Anni Lori Foster  
General Counsel  
OFFICE OF THE 
GOVERNOR  
1700 West Washington 
Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
(602) 542-1455
afoster@az.gov

Brett W. Johnson  
Colin Ahler  
SNELL & WILMER, LLP 
400 E. Van Buren Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
(602) 382-6000
bwjohnson@swlaw.com
cahler@swlaw.com

Counsel for Senator McSally 

Robert Bernstein 
Chief Counsel 
OFFICE OF SENATOR 
MARTHA MCSALLY 
(202) 228-5874
Robert_Bernstein@mcsally.senate.gov

_________________________________ 
MARK LANPHER 

COUNSEL OF RECORD 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
401 9TH STREET, NW, SUITE 800 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 
(202) 508-8000

Mark.Lanpher@shearman.com 

/s/ Mark Lanpher


